
Annex One 

 

Transition Arrangements for Facility Booking 

General Fee-charging Facilities 

 

Date of Use of Facility Date of Booking Booking Method & Remarks 

From now to Nov 9 (Thu)  

From now to Nov 3 (Fri) 

(can be made within 7 

days from current date) 

Applications can be made on a 

first-come-first-served basis in 

Leisure Link. 

(*The Leisure Link Internet 

booking service will be 

temporarily suspended from 

0:00 am to 7:00 am for system 

update.) 

Nov 10 (Fri) 
*Nov 4 (Sat) 

Nov 11 (Sat) 

Nov 12 (Sun) 

*Nov 5 (Sun) Nov 13 (Mon) 

Nov 14 (Tue) 

Nov 15 (Wed) Nov 9 (Thu) On a first-come-first served basis 

 Via the Internet and mobile 

apps: from 7:00am 

 At Smart Self-service Station 

and booking counter: from 

7:15am 

Nov 16 (Thu) Nov 10 (Fri) 

Nov 17 (Fri) Nov 11 (Sat) 

Nov 18 (Sat) Nov 12 (Sun) 

 

Remark : Please refer to Annex Two for details of balloting / booking of natural and 

artificial turf soccer pitches.  


